Deon Gericke

Subject: FW: UNOPPOSED CQURT-23 FEB 2022-NDLOKOVANE AJ
Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start: Wed 2022/02/23 00:00

End: Thu 2022/02/24 0C:00

Show Time As: Tentative

Recurrence: (none}

Organizer: Precious Vilakazi

Good day

Please find the link, directive, and the roll for tomorrow Wednesday 23 February 2022.
The meeting will start at 10HOO please join 20 minutes before.

Kind regards
Noma

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on vour computer or mobilz app
Chab here rojuin tha meeeting

Lenm idore | Meating options

Disclaianar

The infrrmaticn contained in thiz communication from the sender is cov ©ential. it is inteaded solely for use by the recipient &
cohrs —utharized to receive it If you are not tic recipiant, you are hercby naiified that any dizzsure, copying, distritution or takirlg
act on in relation of the contents ¢f thiz information is strictly crokiit=d anu may o2 tlawful,

T,i: ~mail has bosn e=anned for viruses and malyare, and may have be:n autome cally erchived Ly fimecast Lig, on innovehor in
Suiomars as o Sotvics {$a3aS) for busincss. rroviding a safer and more useful plact for your hurm@n nznezrat i dade. Spoializing in;
Socurity, archbing and compliancs. To find out more Click Here.




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION
PRETORIA} (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

22 NOVEMBER 2021 BEFORE THE HONOQURABLE JUSTICE FLATELA AJ

1. EXPARTE: A DE PAIVA 47578/21
2. KLMOHALE VS E MOHATLE 5782/21

3. ABSABANKLTD Vs G J DU BRUIN+OTHERS 38310/09
4. METAL INDUSTRIES FUND VS IPS PROJECTS+1 19745/20
5. J M ENGELBRECHT VS M ENGELBRECHT 9268/21

6. CLOFAKA-LONOMBO VS V K ENAW 49169/21
7. DLOUW VS JLOUW 33550/21
8. M MATHEBULA Vs MATHAFENG BUS SERVICES+2 42250/19
9. MM MANYAMA VS H M MATOME+1 28179/21
10. MASUNA VS DG HOME AFFAIRS+1 43420/19
11. § ATHUMBRAN V5 M GOVENDER 23378/21




1z

13.

i4.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22,

23.

P NONCEBA

E A MANHASSE

P CPIEEK

FULSOME PROPERTIES

PREVANCE CAPITAL

ABSA BANK LTD

EAZI ACCESS RENTALLTD

T KGARABYAE

K i DALE

M M LAMPRECHT

STD BANK LTD

S O ELETAMUZO

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

VS

Vs

')

VS

VS

VS

VS

S MASHININI

RAF

L PIEK

F G SELEPE+1

TURKISH PERSIAN GALLERY

C MALEBA-MUZITA

UTHATHU AGENCIES+1

MINISTER OF POLICE

MINISTER OF POLICE

S| LAMPRECHT

M M MASWIME

DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS

7763/17

33755/18

32975/21

14001/21

13779/21

32027/17

33773/21

62552/20

10494/20

43811/18

76108/19

47901/21




24,

26.

27.

28.

29,

30.

31.

32,

33.

34.

35.

36.

M K THIPANE VS
. FNB BANK LTD V5
STD BANKLTD VS

EX PARTE:) M HANEKOM

M MANGANYE VS
TE VUMA VS
C J BISCHOFF VS
C DALE VS
MECS LTD VS
STD BANKLTD VS
EX PARTE: N MARNEWICK

EX PARTE; 5 A MOHAMAD

EX PARTE; W J VENTER

RAF

LJ METZER

A ZANOLI

MINISTER OF POLICE

N VUMA

J BiSCHOFF

MINISTER OF POLICE

LOMASTEP LTD

D 1 MAMPODO

59476/14

64617/20

30365/20

53531/21

63142/20

21971/21

38377/21

11972/20

24756/21

64121/19

53530/21

53532/21

52408/21




N\

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

28 January 2022

TO ALL CONCERNED PARTIES

Dear Sir/Madam,

UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL FOR 21, 23 and FEBRUARY 2022, BEFORE
HONOURABLE ACTING JUDGE NDLOKOVANE

Kindly take note that Acting Judge Ndiokovane will be in the unopposed motion court on
Monday 21, Tuesday 23 and Friday 25 February 2022.

Please ensure that all the relevant documents are uploaded onto Caselines. Acting Judge
Ndiokovane will conduct the proceedings on MS Teams meeting.

All parties are requested to upload draft orders in WORD format onto Caselines.

Where opposition by the respondent in person is expected (i.e. notice of intention to oppose
have been filed or the applicant's attorneys were contacted by the respondent), the applicant
is required to contact the respondent and to inform the respondent that written submissions

under oath should be sent to pvilakazi@j aiciary.org.za.

Once an order is made, the order will be uploaded onto Caselines within 7 days from the
granting of the order. Should any party not receive an outcome after 7 days, please send a

query to pvilakazi@judiciary.org.za or Whatsapp or call 071 146 9076




We trust that you will find the above in order.

Kind Regards,

Nomcebo Precious Vilakazi [NOMA]

Secretary tc the Honourabie Madam Justice Ndiokovane

Tel: 071 146 9076/ 061 546 9079




