Deon Gericke

Subject:

FW: UNOPPOSED COURT-23 FEB 2022-NDLOKOVANE AJ

Location:

Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start: End: Wed 2022/02/23 00:00 Thu 2022/02/24 00:00

Show Time As:

Tentative

Recurrence:

(none)

Organizer:

Precious Vilakazi

Good day

Please find the link, directive, and the roll for tomorrow Wednesday 23 February 2022.

The meeting will start at 10H00 please join 20 minutes before.

Kind regards

Noma

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting

Learn More Meating options

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This small has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in Software as a Service (SeaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

23 NOVEMBER 2021 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE FLATELA AJ

1.	EX PARTE: A DE PAIVA			47578/21
2.	K L MOHALE	VS	E MOHATLE	5782/21
3.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	G J DU BRUIN+OTHERS	38310/09
4.	METAL INDUSTRIES FUND	VS	IPS PROJECTS+1	19749/20
5.	J M ENGELBRECHT	VS	M ENGELBRECHT	9268/21
6.	C LOFAKA-LONOMBO	vs	V K ENAW	49169/21
7.	D LOUW	VS	J LOUW	33550/21
8.	M MATHEBULA	VS	MATHAFENG BUS SERVICES+2	42250/19
9.	M M MANYAMA	VS	H M MATOME+1	28179/21
10.	MASUNA	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS+1	43420/19
11.	J A THUMBRAN	VS	M GOVENDER	23378/21

12. P NONCEBA	VS	S MASHININI	7763/17
13. E A MANHASSE	VS	RAF	33755/18
14. P C PIEK	VS	L PIEK	32975/21
15. FULSOME PROPERTIES	VS	F G SELEPE+1	14001/21
16. PREVANCE CAPITAL	VS	TURKISH PERSIAN GALLERY	13779/21
17. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	C MALEBA-MUZITA	32027/17
18. EAZI ACCESS RENTAL LTD	VS	UTHATHU AGENCIES+1	33773/21
19. T KGARABYAE	VS	MINISTER OF POLICE	62552/20
20. K L DALE	VS	MINISTER OF POLICE	10494/20
21. M M LAMPRECHT	VS	S I LAMPRECHT	43811/18
22. STD BANK LTD	VS	M M MASWIME	76108/19
23. S O ELETAMUZO	VS	DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS	47901/21

24. M K THIPANE	VS	RAF	59476/14
25. FNB BANK LTD	VS	L J METZER	64617/20
26. STD BANK LTD	VS	A ZANOLI	30365/20
27. EX PARTE:J M HANEKOM			53531/21
28. M MANGANYE	VS	MINISTER OF POLICE	63142/20
29. T E VUMA	VS	N VUMA	21971/21
30. C J BISCHOFF	VS	J BISCHOFF	38377/21
31. C DALE	VS	MINISTER OF POLICE	11972/20
32. MECS LTD	VS	LOMASTEP LTD	24756/21
33. STD BANK LTD	VS	D MAMPODO	64121/19
34. EX PARTE: N MARNEWICK			53530/21
35. EX PARTE; S A MOHAMAD			53532/21
36. EX PARTE; W J VENTER			52408/21



HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

28 January 2022

TO ALL CONCERNED PARTIES

Dear Sir/Madam.

UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL FOR 21, 23 and FEBRUARY 2022, BEFORE HONOURABLE ACTING JUDGE NDLOKOVANE

Kindiy take note that Acting Judge Ndlokovane will be in the unopposed motion court on Monday 21, Tuesday 23 and Friday 25 February 2022.

Please ensure that all the relevant documents are uploaded onto Caselines. Acting Judge Ndlokovane will conduct the proceedings on **MS Teams meeting**.

All parties are requested to upload draft orders in WORD format onto Caselines.

Where opposition by the respondent in person is expected (i.e. notice of intention to oppose have been filed or the applicant's attorneys were contacted by the respondent), the applicant is required to contact the respondent and to inform the respondent that written submissions under oath should be sent to pvilakazi@judiciary.org.za.

Once an order is made, the order will be uploaded onto Caselines within 7 days from the granting of the order. Should any party not receive an outcome after 7 days, please send a query to pvilakazi@judiciary.org.za or Whatsapp or call 071 146 9076

We trust that you will find the above in order.

Kind Regards,

Nomcebo Precious Vilakazi [NOMA]
Secretary to the Honourable Madam Justice Ndiokovane

Tel: 071 146 9076/ 061 546 9079